Delivery Affordable Housing Parcels contributed by Owner satisfy all 
Affordable Housing Requirements for the South Plan Area. The Agency 
may construct or cause to be constructed by Qualified Housing Developers 
(which may, at the Agency's election, include UCSF) up to one thousand 
two hundred eighteen (1,218) Affordable Housing Units, (plus such 
Additional Affordable Units permitted under section 3.6). The mix of For-
Sale and For-Rent Residential Units and the allocations of Affordable 
Housing Units among affordability levels shall be determined by the